ORDINANCE 2024-12
TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS
MARSHALL COUNTY COUNCIL

Section 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the County Council of Marshall County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the County Government and its institutions for the
year ending December 31, 2023, the following sums of money are hereby ordered transferred from the appropriations as originally set out for the year 2023 to

the appropriations specified therein, subject to the laws governing same.

Section 2. That for said fiscal period there is hereby appropriated in the following specified amounts:

Marshall County Solid Waste

Approved this 8th day of February, 2024.

From Account
Longevity/Overtime
1-25

Longevity/Overtime
1-25

Longevity/Overtime
1-25

Longevity/Overtime
1-25

Longevity/Overtime
1-25

Personnel Liabilities
1-24

Misc. Equipment
4-43

Print & Public Info
3-35

Print & Public Info
3-35

Tires
3-94

To Account
Education Coordinator
1-12

Hazardous Material Specialist
1-13

Director
1-11

Payroll Liabilities
1-21

Retirement
1-22

Universal Waste
3-91

Site & Facility
4-30

Commodity Recycling
3-92

Fuel/Travel
3-23

Electronics/Appliances
3-93

119.00

355.01

218.02

2,608.50

1,369.35

1,784.30

48.09

2,610.34

Approve

Aye

Nay

Jesse Bohannon, President

Tim Harman, Vice President

James Masterson

Nicole Cox

Deborah Johnson

Adam Faulstich

Will Patterson

ATTEST: Angela C. Birchmeier, Auditor
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