ORDINANCE 2024-12 TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS MARSHALL COUNTY COUNCIL

Section 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the County Council of Marshall County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the County Government and its institutions for the year ending **December 31, 2023**, the following sums of money are hereby ordered transferred from the appropriations as originally set out for the year **2023** to the appropriations specified therein, subject to the laws governing same.

Section 2. That for said fiscal period there is hereby appropriated in the following specified amounts:

	From Account	To Account		Aye	Na
Marshall County Solid Waste	Longevity/Overtime 1-25	Education Coordinator 1-12	\$ 119.00		
	Longevity/Overtime 1-25	Hazardous Material Specialist 1-13	\$ 0.80		
	Longevity/Overtime 1-25	Director 1-11	\$ 0.60		
	Longevity/Overtime 1-25	Payroll Liabilities 1-21	\$ 355.01		
	Longevity/Overtime 1-25	Retirement 1-22	\$ 218.02		
	Personnel Liabilities 1-24	Universal Waste 3-91	\$ 2,608.50		
	Misc. Equipment 4-43	Site & Facility 4-30	\$ 1,369.35		
	Print & Public Info 3-35	Commodity Recycling 3-92	\$ 1,784.30		
	Print & Public Info 3-35	Fuel/Travel 3-23	\$ 48.09		
	Tires 3-94	Electronics/Appliances 3-93	\$ 2,610.34		
Approved this 8th day of February, 2024.					
Jesse Bohannon, President					
Tim Harman, Vice President					
ames Masterson					
Vicole Cox					
Deborah Johnson					
Adam Faulstich					
Will Patterson					

ATTEST: Angela C. Birchmeier, Auditor